- - VOL 270-11 508

PAGE

5

AF õ 12

PROBAT

2762

ORDINANCE NO. 464

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, that the governing body of said City does hereby assent to the annexation of the following described property. to the City of Hamilton, Alabama:

"20 acres, more or less, of land described as follows: Beginning at the SE corner of the SE¹/₄ of NW¹/₄ of Section 22, Township 11 South, Range 14 West and run South line of said forty West a distance of 990 feet to a stone corner in the ground; thence North parallel with Section line a distance of 1320 feet to the Henson Springs Road, thence along said road East a distance of 50 feet to a branch; thence up branch in a southeasterly direction, branch being the line, a distance of approximately 750 feet to Military road; thence along said road south 25 degrees East a distance of 350 feet and continue same road south 54 degrees East 200 feet to East line of said SE of NW₄; thence along East line of said forty south a distance of 480 feet to the point of beginning. Located in the SE₄ of NW₄ of Section 22, Township 11 South, Range 14 West.

16 acres, more or less, of land described as follows: Beginning at the NW corner of the N12 of SW12 of NE12 of Section 22, Township 11 South, Range 14 West and run South along west line of forty a distance of 250 feet to Henson Springs Road; thence along said road south 76 degrees east a distance of 300 feet to curve to right of said road, thence continue same road south 50 degrees east a distance of 565 feet to south line of said N_2 of SW_4 of NE_4 , thence along south line of said N_2 of SW_4 of NE_4 east a distance of 490 feet, to NE corner of same twenty acre tract; thence along east line of said N¹2 of SW_4 of NE $_4$ north 660 feet to the NE corner of said N_2 of SW4 of NE4, thence along north line of said twenty west 1320 feet to the point of beginning.

8 acres, more or less, of land described as follows: Beginning at the NE corner of the SE¹/₄ of NW¹/₄ of Section 22, Township 11 South, Range 14 West and run south a distance of 180 feet to Military road; thence along said road as follows; north 54 degrees west 200 feet, continue north 25 degrees west 350 feet and continue north 37 degrees West 390 foot to intersection with Henson Springs Road; west 390 feet to intersection with Henson Springs Road; thence along said Henson Springs road South a distance of 465 feet, thence along said Henson Springs road South a distance 86 degrees east a distance of 300 feet; continue same road county for too degrees east a distance of 300 feet; continue same road south 50 degrees east a distance of 565 feet to south line of N_2 of SW_4 of NE_4 of Section 22, Township 11 South, Range 14 West, thence along said line west a distance of 830 feet to the point of beginning. Located in the N_4 of SW_4 of NE_4 and in the SE_4 of NE_4 of Section 22, Township 11 South, Range 14 West."

and that a certified copy of this ordinance and attached thereto a plat or map of plat or map of said property be delivered by E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor, to Honorable Arrived property be delivered by E. Marion County, to Honorable Annette Bozeman, Judge of Probate of Marion County, Alabama Alabama. HARION

Adopted this 12th day of April, 1988.

